this risk by monetary forecast cash flows.

LaserBond Limited
ABN 24 057 636 692

Financial Report to 30
th

 June 2010

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Page 37 of 39

d) Net fair value of financial assets and liabilities

The carrying amount of cash, cash equivalents and non-interest bearing monetary financial assets and liabilities (e.g. accounts
receivable and payable) are at approximate net fair value.

e) Price Risk

The company is not exposed to any material price risk.

f) Sensitivity Analysis

The company has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk and foreign currency risk. This
sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could result from a change in these
risks.

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

The company as 30

th
 June 2010 held a quantity of cash on hand in an Interest Bearing bank account. At 30

th
 June 2010, the

effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate on Cash on Hand, with all other variables remaining
constant would be as follows:
 2010 2009
 $ $
Change in profit
 -   Increase in interest rate by 2% $6,676 $4,357
 -   Decrease in interest rate by 2%  ($6,676) ($4,357)
Change in equity
 -   Increase in interest rate by 2% $6,676 $4,357
 -   Decrease in interest rate by 2%  ($6,676) ($4,357)
Foreign Currency Risk Sensitivity Analysis

The company purchases certain raw material from overseas due to non-availability in Australia or savings due to bulk buying
power overseas. At 30

th
 June 2010, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the Australian Dollar to other

International currencies, with all other variables remaining constant would be as follows:
 2010 2009
 $ $
Change in profit
 -   Improvement in AUD to International currencies by 5% ($11,476) ($23,993)
 -   Decline in AUD to International currencies by 5%  $11,476 $23,993